

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8636 of 2025

=====

MILAN RAVINDRA KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR. KALRAV R PATEL(7041) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. UTKARSH SHARMA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 20/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Kalrav Patel, learned advocate for the
respondent No.2 prays for time with consent of
other side.

Stand over to 3.9.2025.

SAJ GEORGE

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)