

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8636 of 2025**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13517 of 2025

=====

MILAN RAVINDRA KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR. KALRAV R PATEL(7041) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. C.M. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Pritviraj Gadhvi for learned advocate Mr. Arjun Sheth for the applicant seeks for a short accommodation.

Learned advocate Mr. Kalrav Patel for the respondent no. 2 has filed a leave note.

List on 15.10.2026.

VASIM S. SAIYED

(S. V. PINTO,J)